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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA,

Petitioner,

V. PCB No. 2016-14

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY,

N N N N N N N N N N N

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 26, 2018, the Village of Winnetka electronically
filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an Individual
Submittal in Support of Petition for Chloride Time-Limited Water Quality Standard for
the Defined Chicago Area Water System / Des Plaines River Watershed, a copy of which is
hereby served upon you.

Dated: July 26, 2018
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA

By:  /s/ Benjamin L. Schuster
One of Its Attorneys

Benjamin L. Schuster
HOLLAND & KNIGHT, LLP
131 S. Dearborn Street, 30" Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Telephone: (312) 263-3600
Email: ben.schuster@hklaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney certifies, under penalties of perjury pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-
109, that he caused a copy of the foregoing Individual Submittal in Support of Petition for
Chloride Time-Limited Water Quality Standard for the Defined Chicago Area Water
System / Des Plaines River Watershed, to be served via electronic mail on the 26th day of July,
2018 to:

See Attached Service List

/s/ Benjamin L. Schuster
One of Its Attorneys
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Don Brown

Clerk of the Board

Illinois Pollution Control Board

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Don.Brown@illinois.gov

PCB 2016-014@

Sara Terranova

IEPA

1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276
sara.terranova@illinois.qgov

PCB 2016-014@

Stefanie N. Diers

IEPA

1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276
Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov

PCB 2016-015@

Dennis Walsh

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins
15010 S. Ravinia Avenue
Suite 17

Orland Park, IL 60477
dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com

PCB 2016-014, -020@
Dennis G. Walsh
Scott F. Uhler

Erin K. Lavery

20 N. Wacker Drive
Suite 1660

Chicago, IL 60606
dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com
suhler@ktjlaw.com
eklavery@ktjlaw.com

SERVICE LIST

Brad Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

PCB 2016-014@

Christopher J. Cummings
Christopher J. Cummings, P.C.
2024 Hickory Road

Suite 205

Homewood, IL 60430
chris@CJCummingsLaw.com

PCB 2016-014@

Albert Ettinger

Law Firm of Albert Ettinger
53 W. Jackson

Suite 1664

Chicago, IL 60604
ettinger.albert@gmail.com

PCB 2016-015@

E. Kenneth Friker

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins
15010 S. Ravinia Avenue
Suite 17

Orland Park, IL 60477
ekfriker@ktjlaw.com

PCB 2016-025@

W. Grant Farrar

City of Evanston Law Dept
2100 Ridge Road

Suite 4400

Evanston, IL 60201
gfarrar@cityofevanston.org
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PCB 2016-016@
David J. Freeman

Robbins, Schwartz, Nicholas, Lifton & Taylor, Ltd

631 E. Boughton Road

Suite 200

Bolingbrook, IL 60440
dfreeman@robbins-schwartz.com

PCB 2016-016, -017@
Dennis Walsh

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins
15010 S. Ravinia Avenue
Suite 17

Orland Park, IL 60477
dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com

PCB 2016-021@

Amber M. Samuelson

Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz & Donahue
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1624

Chicago, IL 60602
ASamuelson@rmcj.com

PCB 2016-021@

Peter D. Coblentz

Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz & Donahue
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1624

Chicago, IL 60602

pcoblentz@rmcj.com

PCB 2016-023@

Katherine D. Hodge

Heplerbroom, LLC

4340 Acer Grove Drive

Springfield, IL 62711
Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com

PCB 2016-025@

David Stoneback, Director

City of Evanston

555 Lincoln St.

Evanston, IL 60201
dstoneback@cityofevanston.org

PCB 2016-016@

Peter Murphy

11800 S. 75th Avenue
Suite 101

Palos Heights, IL 60463
pmmlawyer@aol.com

PCB 2016-018@

Katherine D. Hodge

Heplerbroom, LLC

4340 Acer Grove Drive

Springfield, IL 62711
Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com

PCB 2016-025@

W. Grant Farrar

City of Evanston

555 Lincoln St.

Evanston, IL 60201
gfarrar@cityofevanston.org

PCB 2016-022@

John P. Antonopoulos
Antonopoulos & Virtel, PC
15419 127th Street

Suite 100

Lemont, IL 60439
john@avlawoffice.net

PCB 2016-018, -023@

Joshua Houser

Heplerbroom, LLC

4340 Acer Grove Drive
Springfield, IL 62711
Joshua.Houser@heplerbroom.com

PCB 2016-025@

Mario Treto

Corporation Counsel

City of Evanston Law Department
2100 Ridge Road

Evanston, IL 60201
mtreto@cityofevanston.org
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PCB 2016-025@
Lindsey Ott

City of Evanston

555 Lincoln St.
Evanston, IL 60201
Lott@cityofevanston.org

PCB 2016-026@

Melanie Pettway

Village of Skokie

5127 Oakton Street

Skokie, IL 60077
melanie.pettway@skokie.org

PCB 2016-027@

Matthew D. Dougherty

Special Assistant Attorney General
Illinois Dept. of Transportation
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, IL 62764
Matthew.Dougherty@illinois.gov

PCB 2016-029@
Fredric P. Andes
Paul M. Drucker
Barnes & Thornburg
1 N. Wacker Drive
Suite 4400

Chicago, IL 60602
fandes@btlaw.com
pdrucker@btlaw.com

PCB 2016-030@

Peter D. Coblentz

Rosenthal, Murphey Coblentz & Donahue
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1624

Chicago, IL 60602

pcoblentz@rmcj.com

PCB 2016-026@

James G. McCarthy

Village of Skokie

5127 Oakton Street

Skokie, IL 60077
james.mccarthy@skokie.org

PCB 2016-026 @

Michael M. Lorge
Village of Skokie

5127 Oakton Street
Skokie, IL 60077
michael.lorge@skokie.org

PCB 2016-029@

Margaret T. Conway

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
100 E. Erie Street

Chicago, IL 60611
Margaret.conway@mwrd.org

PCB 2016-030@

Amber M. Samuelson

Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz & Donahue
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1624

Chicago, IL 60606
ASamuelson@rmcj.com

PCB 2016-031@

Andrew N. Fiske

Holland & Knight LLC
131 S. Dearborn Street
30th floor

Chicago, IL 60603
andrew.fiske@hklaw.com
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PCB 2016-031@

Hart M. Passman

Holland & Knight LLC
131 S. Dearborn Street
30th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603
hart.passman@hklaw.com

PCB 2016-033@
Richard Rinchich
Director of Public Works
City of Oak Forest
15440 S. Central Avenue
Oak Forest, IL 60452
rrinchich@oak-forest.org

PCB 2016-033@
Erin K. Lavery

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins, Ltd.

20 N. Wacker Drive
Suite 1660

Chicago, IL 60606
eklavery@ktjlaw.com

PCB 2016-031@

Steven M. Elrod

Holland & Knight LLC
131 S. Dearborn Street
30th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603
steven.elrod@hklaw.com

PCB 2016-033@

Dennis G. Walsh

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins, Ltd.
20 N. Wacker Drive

Suite 1660

Chicago, IL 60606
dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com

PCB 2016-033@

Scott F. Uhler

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins, Ltd.
20 N. Wacker Drive

Suite 1660

Chicago, IL 60606
suhler@ktjlaw.com
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF WINNEKTA, )
)
)
Petitioner, )
)

V. ) PCB No. 2016-14
)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION )
AGENCY, )
)
Respondent. )
APPEARANCE

Holland & Knight LLP hereby enters its appearance on behalf of Petitioner, the Village
of Winnetka, Illinois.

/s/ Benjamin L. Schuster
One of Its Attorneys

Benjamin L. Schuster

Holland & Knight LLP

131 S. Dearborn St., 30th Flr.
Chicago, Illinois 60603

Tel: (312) 263-3600

Email: ben.schuster@hklaw.com

#59060891_v1
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